613 E. BROADWAY, GLENDALE, CA 91206

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 6, 2024

Economic Development Contact: Jennifer Coronado

Email: JCoronado@GlendaleCA.gov

Phone: (818) 548-2005

City Media Contact: Stephanie Mkhlian Email: SMkhlian@GlendaleCA.gov

Phone: (818) 548-4424

Glendale Tech Week 2024 to Provide Region's Tech Community the Opportunity to Learn, Network and Celebrate

Glendale, CA - The City of Glendale in collaboration with multiple partners will hold its annual Glendale Tech Week from September 17 through 19. One of the region's signature gatherings for the tech community, Glendale Tech Week brings together innovators and entrepreneurs, startups and executives, angel investors and venture capitalists for a series of workshops, panels, job fairs, and highly curated events.

"Glendale Tech Week has emerged as a powerhouse regional event for innovation since its launch in 2016. The strong partnership between our city and local tech leaders is what makes this event so successful and stands as a testament to our collective commitment to fostering growth and shaping the future of technology," said Glendale Mayor Elen Asatryan.

"When the city adopted its tech initiative, it was intended to be a roadmap to develop a tech and innovation ecosystem in our city. It is rewarding to see how far we've now come in realizing that vision," added Glendale Director of Community Development Bradley Calvert.

Held throughout the city, Glendale Tech Week 2024 is filled with critical education and networking events, including its signature Demo Day Pitchfest, and ways to gain exposure:

September 17 Events

- Ignite Your Early-Stage Startup: A Fractional CxO Panel
- Parenting Little Engineers: Hands-On Stem Challenge for Families
- Startups 101: The Fundamentals to Starting Up Right







OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER



613 E. BROADWAY, GLENDALE, CA 91206

- Tech Resume Workshop + HR Discussion Panel
- Securing AI: Real-World Strategies for Cybersecurity and Operational Governance
- State of Al & NFT Show: Tech Networking

September 18 Events

- Tech Job Fair x Verdugo Jobs Center
- Dos and Don't of Brand Identity
- Mastering the Pitch: Insights from Investors and Entrepreneurs
- Tech Networking Mixer
- Glendale Tech Week 2024 | Demo Day

September 19 Events

- Biohack Your Beauty 'on the lawn' X City of Glendale Tech Week
- Glendale Tech Week Closing Ceremony x Biohack Your Beauty

Applications are still accepted until September 10 for startups that want to participate in the Demo Day pitch competition. Information and application can be found at GlendaleTechWeek.com/PitchfestApplication

For all Glendale Tech Week 2024 details and to register for events, visit GlendaleTechWeek.com

Glendale is quickly becoming recognized as a core part of the Southern California innovation ecosystem through an entire dedicated program that supports tech growth including networking events such as Tech on Tap, Investors on Tap, and others, intercity collaboration through initiatives such as Upstart Valley and #EarlyStageLA, and partnerships with innovation ecosystem drivers.

Demonstrating that success, Glendale is home to many technology-based companies including three unicorns, LegalZoom, Age of Learning and ServiceTitan. The city's close proximity to major film studios like Disney and DreamWorks, along with renowned educational institutions such as Caltech, the Jet Propulsion Laboratory, and Glendale Community College, provide it with a significant competitive advantage.

###









PRESS RELEASE

613 E. BROADWAY, GLENDALE, CA 91206

About Glendale: Glendale is one of the largest cities in Los Angeles County, with a population of 200,000+. Glendale is a thriving cosmopolitan city that is rich in history, culturally diverse, and a bustling downtown that is home to many corporate headquarters and tech giants, two first-class regional shopping malls, and a walkable Arts & Entertainment District with endless fine dining opportunities. Visit ChooseGlendaleCA.com for more information about Economic Development in Glendale or connect on X, Instagram, and Facebook @ChooseGlendale.

###



